FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	25-2002	HEET	Docket No.:	
Conviolation 1994 97 Legal Star			14132-1	
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			<b>V V</b>	
	167243	.ne attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		d address of receivin	g party(ies):	
Innovative Products, LLC				
7.23.02	12 Name: I	Name: MRN Group LLC		
1.00.	Internal A	ddress:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Ad	Street Address: 2248 Townsgate Road #D		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part		·	State: CA ZIP: 91361	
☐ Corporation-State				
☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u>				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Merger     □ Merger			40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-4	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N		Limited Liability C	ompany	
☐ Other	•	s not domiciled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic ☐ Yes	
Execution Date: August 30, 2001	designation (Designation	is must be a separate dod		
	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 🖾 N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			tration No.(s)	
75/816,956				
Additional	numbers	<b>⊠</b> No		
Additional			and ——	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	- ·	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Christopher A. Holland	7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Burr & Forman LLP			(Manual) 11 Manual) 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
	⊠ Enclo	sed	#	
	☐ Autho	rized to be charged t	to depo <del>sit</del> account	
	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	NAMOE 23	
Street Address: Post Office Box 830719			<b>3</b> 9	
	500276			
City: Birmingham State: AL \ZIP:	35283		<u> </u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	SECTION SECTION	
7/24/2002 DBYRNE 00000231 75816956			<b>7</b> - 8	
1 FC:481 40.00 DP			- 100 cmm - 100 cm -	
9. Statement and signature.	a Información de traca	al coundate and a control	tachad cany is a topic same	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	y information is true an	u correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy	
Christopher A. Holland, Esq.	Michall Ho		July 18, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	()Signature	, — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Date	
	including cover sheet, attac	hments, and TRA	2 DEMARK	

**REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0790** 

## Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS. Innovative Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the state of Tennessee, of Two Brentwood Commons, Suite 150, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the application to register the mark NO PAIN, Serial No. 75/816,956 (the "Mark"), and WHEREAS, MRN Group LLC, organized in the state of \_\_\_\_California\_ Townsgate Road #D. Westlake, California 91351 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of the Mark. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark described above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof, nunc pro tune, effective as of July 3, 2001, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said trademarks are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, subject to the rights of any licensees under any existing license agreements to which Assignor is a party or to the obligations under which Assignor may have succeeded or to which its right in said trademark is subject and subject further to any obligations to said licensees which Assignor may have; and said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee to execute and deliver such other and further instruments and take such other and further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to transfer said trademark, claims for damages by reason of past infringement and right to sue and collect therefor to Assignee. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed at Nashville Tenessee as of this 30th day of INOVATIVE PRODUCTS, LLC SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 30th of My Commission Expires: 11-29-2003

470481

**7667764-208** 7667764-208 Tul-10-02 08:59A Bacchus Intl Fug-09-01 08:59A Bacchus Intl

TRADEMARK
.... REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0791